## Office of the District Judge Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj

Notice No. **12** /DRC Dated : **13.01.2025** 

In continuation to Notice No. 11/DRC dated 09.01.2025 in c/w Employment Notification No. 22/DRC dated 25.07.2024, the following 2(two) nos. of Candidates who got same marks as the marks obtained by the Last Candidate in their respective category, to be called for the Personality test for the post of Group D (Peon, Night Guard & Farash) in Uttar Dinajpur Judgeship, as published in Notice No. 11/DRC dated 09.01.2025,, are hereby called for appearing in the Personality Test for the said post, on 16.01.2025 at 10.00 a.m.:-

UDJ05024361 UDJ05026481

They are directed to report at the Office of the District Judge, Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj on 16.01.2025 at 10.00 a.m., with all necessary documents, as directed in Notice No. 11/DRC dated 09.01.2025. They have already been intimated through SMS to their registered Mobile No. and email address.

The marks obtained by the last Candidate called for the Personality Test, in each Category, as published in Notice No. 11/DRC dated 09.01.2025, stands unchanged/ same.

Sd/-

District Judge, Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj -cum- Chairman District Recruitment Committee Uttar Dinajpur Judgeship